		·			(35	5742				30	130	کی	2	1C	T	7) de	7
		OBTS Number] ARR	(EST / No Juvenile i	ÒTIĆE	TO APP	EAR		1. An	rest ;	3. Reque	st for Wer st for Cap	ment F	.]	Juvenije	
	¥.	Agency ORI Num FLO 50000		Agency Nam PALM R					IOF.	Agenc	Repo	rt Numbe	r (N.T.		. 1	<u>. </u>	·	. 17
- 1	TRA	ChargeType: Check as marry as apply.	1. Felony 2. Traffic Felor		. Misdemeand	r	☐ 5.	Ordinance	CE	T	Meepon	-0608 Seized / T				Multiple	 -	- -
	Ž	Location of Arrest (Included DONLIN DRIVE / T	ding Name of Rusia	tees)	. Treffic Misde		<u> </u>	Other Location	s of Offen	ee (Busin	es No	me. Addre	te)			Clearand		01
	`[Date of Arrest	Time of		Booking Date	~	ng Timpe	Jelf Dete	IN DR	IVE / 1	HE T	WELF	FAIR	RWAY,	WELI	INGT	ONFL/3	3411
ŀ	†	05/01/2021 Name (Last, First, Middle		`			-	<u> </u>		Allee /		riority Te	wing, 71	53 Souther	ra-Blvd.	WPB 334	113, (561) 5	33-5573
l	Г	Denecke, Reg			of Birth		T Uni-		144.1.4.	ANE (1		XXB, Soc.						
	L	W - White I - America B - Black 0- Oriental/ Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Un	n Indian W	F	4	9/23/196	5 Heig	5'03	Weight	160	BRO		Heir Co		Comple		Build	
	ı	LEFT CHEST		J796 (Location, T		1)				rital Stat		Religion NONE	`		Influenc	· P	Ö	Unk.
		1168 Jackpine St	t., Wellington	ı, FL 33414	(City)	(3	(48)	(210)	Phone / 561	۱ 670	6100			ifluence ce Type:	3. Florid	 B	<u></u>
		Permanent Address (Stre	et, Apt. Number)		(City)	(8	State)	(Zip)	Phone	<u>, </u>	0100		Address	Source	4. Out of	State	2
		Business Address (Name,	, Street)		(City)	· (S	iale)	(Z)p)	Phone	<u>}</u>			FL DL			 -	
		D/L Number, State		Soc. S	iec. Number		·	INS N	umber	<u> </u>)	I Pi	ace of Ri	SURG		ASSIS	TANT	
-	_	D520733658430, FIL Co-Defendant Name (Last						Race	I Sex	1 Date	Of Birth	Gi	ERMA	NY	oute)		YES	
90	Į,	Co-Defendant Name (Last	First Middle)				•	· ·		1			D 1.	Arrected At Large		3. Fel 4. Mil 5. Ju	<u>Idemeenor</u>	
ľ	1					سالم		Race	Sex	Durbs	of Birth			Arrested At Large		3. Fel		
		Parent Legal Custodian Other:	Name (Last)		(,)				(100)	(06)	7				Radio	dence Ph	one	
1	ľ	Address (Street, Apt. Num	ber)			(City)			(S	ale)	<u> </u>	(Zip)		Bueir	1068 Phor	ne	
<u>_</u>	ין	lotified by: (Name)				Di	tio	Tim		11/1	nile Dis	position processed	within	2 101	HRS/D	<u></u> _		
UVEN	h	Released To: (Name)				. R	elationsh) 	De	pt. and	Released.		3, Inc	Date	1	Time	Ц
Γ	1	he above address provi keep the Juvenile Court Yes, by: (Name)	ided bydefend Clerk (Phone 35)	ent and / or U	defendant's par	ents The chi	d and /	or parent wa	s told] Sci	hool Atta	ended	-			<u> </u>	Grade	
	F	Yes, by: (Name)	Description of Prop	erty	No: (Rea	son)	003.	<u> </u>		Vet	ue of Pi	was the		<u> </u>				
	١.,		R. Smuggle	K. Diepen	se/ M. Man	ufacture/ 2	Other	Drug Type		B. Serb								
CODE	-	rug Activity S. Sell I. N/A B. Buy I. Possess T. Traffi herge Description	D. Deliver c E. Use	Distrib	te Proc Culti	vete vete		Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphet	amine	C. Coca E. Hero	ine	M. M	aflucinog arijuana pium/Der	en tv. :	P. Parap Equip S. Synthe	heme lie/ ment etics	U. Union Z. Othe	
Age.	I	DRIVING UNDER		NCE	ı		mestic Hence Y • N	Statute Vi 316.193		mber 9	N	>				Violetic	n of ORD a	
퓽	1		Amount / Unit		Offense # 21-060880			Warrant I C	Capias Nu	mber					84	ond		\neg
9	C	nerge Description	er-		C	Vk	mestic plence Y N	Statute Vic	detion Nu	The C	<i>E)</i>					Violatio	on of ORD	•
CHA	à	ug Activity Drug Type	Amount / Unit		Offense #		٠. ٢.	Warrant / C	apias Nu	mber	E /				TB6	ond		\dashv
Ä	ð	erge Description		-	Co		emestic plence	Statute Vic	lation Nu	mber		 -			-	Violation	n of ORD#	\dashv
HAR	Dη	ug Activity Drug Type	Amount I Unit		Offense #		Y 🗆 N	Warrant / C	apias Nur	nber					180	and		_
H	ć	erge Description			T Co	unts Do	mestic	Startute Vio	lation Nur	nher	<u>. </u>							
TARGE	Dn	g Activity Drug Type	Amount / Unit		Offense #		olence Y N	Warrant / C									on of ORD	
				l				VVIII I III I I								bnot	<u> </u>	
ş	C	cution (Court, Room Numb riminal Justice Co		un Club R	ad, West P	alm Beac	h, FL	33406 - P	h: (561) 688-4	1600				65.		. 3a 	4
TO APP	M	onth MAY	Day 27	,	Ye	ar 21		Time (1830			AM 2	×		OM		1	77 P
TICE	FAI	GREE TO APPEAR AT T L TO APPEAR JEFORE	HE TIME AND PLA THE COURT AS R	CE DESIGNAT EQUIRED BY T	ED TO ANSWE	R THE OFF	ENSE CH	HARGED OR AY BE HELD	TO PAY	THE FIN	E SUB	SCRIBED.	I UND WARRA	ERSTANI NT FOR 1	PM D THAT	SHOULD	I WILLFU	LLY.
Σ		394 A	efendant (or Juveni					***		05/	VI/ZU	<u> </u>		ţ				
		LD for other Agency			eture of Arrestin	ng Officer		#9	440	Name 1		ito Signed ion (Printe	d by Arn	estee)			<u>.</u>	
1 1	Nan		sisted Arrest	<u>x-7</u>	ne of Arresting C	Hour (Print)	000	<u> </u>	77 <i>0</i>	(PRIN			,	•) 	
ADMIN		Suicida! Oth	er:	IN	. W. AMAI	DON'	ID#	9440	ency	() / ()	<u>, </u>		S	CA	M	JAL	PAGE	一
Ц	¥	DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE-COURT CO	IN	W. AML	ADON	9440		SO	Ь	here if	subject s		444	0. 2 :	2021	OF 1	
PROC	#1	46 REV. 1987					1 EL	~~~~~~~~~	~,	1 11 m	~UEN	JT	إ- لللب		(T.M) 1560	RT ONL!	7)	

1	OBTS Number	PROBABI	LE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 3. F 2. N.T.A. 4. 5	Lequest f	or Warran or Capias		juvente	· [
	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNT	V 01153155		Agency Report Number					
	Check as many 1. Felony X 3.	ACH COUNT		S OFFICE	Special Notes:	70- 2	1-0608	80		
1		. Traffic Misdemeen		Other						
900				Alias		Race W	Sex F	Date of Birt 09/23/196		
CHARGES	D.U.I.		316.193(1)	Charge Description	n				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
H	Charge Description			Charge Descriptio	n			-		
Г	Victim's Name (List, First, Micole) State of Florida				-	Race	I Sex	Dante of Sinth		
l	,	(City)		(State) (zip)	I Phone					
VICTIM	Business Address (Name, Street)			(State) (zip)	Paone	-	Addres	s Source		
L		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupe			
Γ	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and The Person taken into custody	d reasonable ground	s to believe, and d	oes believe that the	above named Defendant (ommitte	the folio	wing violation of	law.	
	committed the below acts in my presence.		was ob	served by		who t	old			
İ	admitting to the below facts.		that he	she saw the arre	sted person commit the vited the below acts, n	e belov	acts.			
	On the 30 day of April	20 21 at								n.
				7. m P.M. (Specifically include fa	cts con	stituting	cause for am	est.)	
	On April 30, 2021 at 2306 hours, I of Wellington, Palm Beach Count	responded	to the Ty	velfth Fairy	vay and Donli	n Dr	, loca	ted in th	e Villag	ge
	complainant identified as Dylan B	ronhy MA	. то шуезц R_12/14/6	gate a trar 2) who odu	ne crash. I ma	ide c	ontac	t with th	e	
	ME LOWING HOM LOLEST UIII DIA	a. onto the s	tidewalk a	t Twelfth I	Cairmer non-		u_ e	4 1 64 49		1
	DI OPILY CHEIL STRIEG THE GRIVER 1816	er identified	as Regins	i Denecka (DOR. 00/22/6	5 \ ~4	 .		4.	
ŀ	drive away it out the scene when s	ne barked i	ier dieshla	M red mea	da ET <i>C</i> Taa#D	POT	AT A CO	49		
	THE TACHTH LATEMAN AND DELDA!	tr. Brobhy	(I hazivbe	enecke evit	ed the vehicle	~~4	:	-4-3 4k	49 48	l
П	ser in the hessenger again of the AGI	ucie. Upon	mv arriva	l. I snoke t	n hoth the wit	2000		La 3	CAL .	
П	red Mazda/Denecke. The Withess,	Brodhy wa	s verv čleš	r in his de	ecrintian of th	a ah		ramta D.	1_	
	appeared very mush in the lace an	d siurred h	er words.	Denecke ar	meared confu	aad a	-h	لا لــامـم آ		Į
ENT	MITEL & SITE MAYS COUNTING ILOUD OL MI	ere she was	trving to	on this ever	ning Denecks	10 000			I	
STATEMEN"	bloodshot and watery. Denecke sw	ayed from	ront to b	ack and sid	e to side as we	spo	ke ou	tside her	car.	Ì
	Denecke was not making any sense Denecke I could smell an unknown	e m ner ans n alcoholic i	wers and	seemed con	rused. Upon f	urth	er spe	aking w	ith	
E CAUSE	back in her vehicle for her own sai	fety. I called	l D/S Ams	omms it of	u ner brezin. estigate if Den	i the	n nad	Deneck	e sit	
S U	motor vehicle while in an impaired	state. This	conclude	s my involv	ement in this	CASP	Was	pperaun	g a	
								•		ŀ
PROBA										ĺ
										- }
										ı
				•						- 1
			•							. [
-	>									
			• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•		•	:	
	STATE OF FLORIDA									
1	COUNTY OF PAUL BEJICH	4	2/00/		·					į
	Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) D/S Bi	uner	(10#) 36800	,						
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was aworn to or affirmed and subscribed by	efore me this 30	dev of Apri	<u> </u>	20 21 by	D/S Bit	ber		36800	
STR		wn to me and/or produ	ced identification. T	ype of identification o	PNOUN		LEC)		_
Ĭ	Fee W Areston 9440	")		,,			_	Г		\dashv
₹	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)					S	CA	NNE	PAGE	
1	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT C	OPY GREEN	- STATE ATTORN	EY YELLOW	-AGENCY PINK	- AGENO	MAV	0.2.202	1 OF 1	
							MINI	11 / 206		

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 30	DAY OF APRIL	20 _21	, AT 2307	AM	≯ M
	ke, Regina, Martha		CASE	NIIMBER 21	-060880
AGENCY: PALM B	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF	'S OFFICE A	PRESTING OFFICE	D. INV. W AMAD	ON
•		PERSONAL C	ONTACT	K	<u> </u>
DRIVING PATTER	tN: Actual physical control (phys	sical evidence or	statements putting o	lef. behind wheel a	of vehicle)
supplemental probable Wellington, Paim Beacl advised he saw a red. M. stated the driver later ic mazda FL (Tag#REGIN the passenger seat of the his description of the ab was coming from or who to side as we spoke outsi	21, I was dispatched to the intersection thicle with a suspected impaired driver. cause affidavit stating: "On April 30, a County, FL 33414 to investigate a trainant azda SUV go off of the roadway from Fidentified as Regina Denecke (DOB-09/2VAO) on the side of The Twelfth Fairway evehicle. Upon my arrival, I spoke to be ove events. Denecke appeared very fluster she was trying to go this evening. Delide her car. Denecke was not making an everage coming from her breath. I then	2021 at 2306 hours, I ffic crash. I made com- forest Hill Bivd, onto 23/65) attempted to co ty and Derby Tr. Bro oth the witness and the th in the face and slur emecke's eyes were ex	responded to the Twelfth bet with the complainant the sidewalk at Twelfth Futinue to drive away from the advised Denecke exite a driver of the red Mazdared her words. Denecke a remely bloodshot and wareness.	Fairway and Doalin D identified as Dylan Br airway, popping it's fron the scene when she pied the vehicle and inspendence. The witness ppeared confused whetery. Denecke swayed	with a sworn written r, located in the Village of ophy (DOB-12/14/02) who out left tire. Brophy then arked her disabled red exted the tire than sat in brophy was very clear in a I asked her where she
OBSERVATION OF	DRIVER:	•			
a noticeable orbi	noticed that she was very unital sway when standing stil	i.	isot and weaven a	is she waiked.	ne deiendant had
defendant began was going to ask ODORS:	enied drinking any alcoholaking with her I was able to telling me about how her lead to do things that now w	confirm that week and feet hu	vas referring to the rt from working for e right time.	e curb of the ro ourteen hour da	adway. The ys and that if I
	ected the odor of an unkno GENER d / slow / accent		everage coming fr RVATIONS	om the defenda	nt's breath.
	e / cooperative /				
	shirt / black leggings / sand	als		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EDICAL/OTHER: c					
ATE OF FLORIDA UNITY OF PALM BEACH		Hauun			
INV. W. AMADON Insture of Arresting/Investigative Office	ENV (1) throops t	4/110			
	oer)	•	•		
	or affirmed and subscribed before me this 1	day of <u>May</u>	20_21	by INV. W. AMA	DON
t name of Arresting/Investigative Of					

ROADSII	DE TASKS			
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:				
LT EYE-LAGK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACI	K OF SMOOTH PURSUIT		
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISŢI	NCT & SUSTAINED NYS	TAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIA	TION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONS	ET OF NYSTAGMUS PRI	OR TO 45 DEGREES	
Other Observations:				
The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this	task.			
WALK & TURN:			,	
I offered the defendant the opportunity to remove her sandals and she said she was placed into the instructional stance for the Walk and Turn Task and was a noticeable orbital sway during this task. The defendant was then given instructions. The defendant stepped from the instructional stance. The defendant ting and that she could not perform this task. I offered her to sit on the from the complaint of foot and leg pain I elected to perform the seated battery of SFST's placed into the instructional position and told to remain there. The defendant the defendant stated she was not sure she understood it all. I offered to repeat defendant paused to ask me questions several times. The defendant did not say	old to remain in that partions and a demonstration dant used her arms for any patry. The first seated tail moved her hands from the instructions and all the instructions are all the instructions and all the instructions are all the instructions and all the instructions are all the instructions	position until told to do o tition. The defendant str r balance. The defendant of car so that she would t was Hand Coordination the instructional position	otherwise. The defendant lated they understood the nt stated that her feet were be more comfortable. Due n Task. The defendant was not a stated that we have not a stated the stated that we have not a stated the stated the stated that we have the stat	had a
PALM PAT:				
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for told to do otherwise. The defendant was then given instru understood the instructions. The defendant counted out o up as instructed. Her top hand was angled across her bott with her hand as if she was opening a book several times.	ctions and a den of sequence. The	nonstration. The defendant's hand	defendant stated the	ney ned
FINGER TO NOSE:				
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the seated Fin otherwise. The defendant was then given instructions and a demonstrati defendant did not touch finger to nose as demonstrated. The defendant on several attempts. The defendant used the incorrect hand. The defendant	ion. The defendant s missed on several at	stated they understood	I the instructions. The	
ROMBERG ALPHABET:				
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the seated Romber otherwise. The defendant was then given instructions and a demonstration. asked if she could count in English from One to Twenty-Six and she said she had to be reminded to keep her eyes closed. The defendant had to be reminded.	The defendant stated could. The defendant	she was not comfortable stated she understood	le with the English Alphai	hat I
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSAL 2) REFUSAL	3)	4)		•
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH				
INV. W. AMADON FUU W Arreston #9440 (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)				
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed legisle me this 1 day of May	20_21	by <u>INV. W. A</u>	MADON	_
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally shows to me and/or produced identification. Type	of identification produced Kn	own Law Enforcemen	roffication is	
	Public State of Florida e Ragin	\S	LANTAEL	

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-060880 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. W. AMADON ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL, 33406 _____ (WORK) __561 688 3000 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: **DUI Investigation** NAME: D/S N. BITNER # 36800 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL, 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) <u>561 688 3000</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: Initial contact / wheel witness NAME: DYLAN BROPHY ADDRESS 17371 W SYCAMORE DR, LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 61 800 5806 _____ (WORK) __ CAN TESTIFY TO: 911 CALLER / WHEEL WITNESS NAME: ADDRESS (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ___ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: ADDRESS ____ (WORK) ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS __ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) __ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS _____ (WORK) ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ___ ADDRESS _ (WORK) _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS __ _____(WORK) _ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: _____ ADDRESS __ (WORK) ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO:

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO					
SUBJECT: Denecke, Regina M.	CASE NUMBER: 21-060880					
DATE: May 1, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 01:19	ENDING TIME: 01:23					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refusal TIME 01:23 A.M. P.						
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: Accent, Mumbled						
ATTITUDE: Sleepy, cranky						
CLOTHING: Black jeans, black t-shirt, black flip flops						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: High blood pressures, Anxiety						
MEDICATIONS: Oxycontin, Codeine, Anxiety meds						
OTHER: Eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED					
COMMENTS: Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observation period at 00:56 hrs.						
Subject refused to perform breath test.						
A/O read I/C 2x.						
Subject refused to take test.						
A/O called refusal.	See See See See See See See					
A/O read rights on scene.	REFUSED					

No Q&A conducted.

SCANNED MAY 0 2 2021 SUBJECT: Device Ke, Kichia 11. case number: 216070

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
contentOR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SCANNEL
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) SCANNED MAY 0 2 2021

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT: DELICATION OF CASE NUMBER: 1-CLOPECO
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? X
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? SCANNED
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

	Paim Beach Co	Implied Consent		. 9				
m a member of _		unty Sherms U		forcement agency)			, and]	do swear
~		EIDOT	(14mile Of 65)		i .	•		
r affirm that on or a	bout the	FIRST	day of	May	,202	<u> </u>	rt00	:28
	DECIN			22.23				<u></u>
RIVER (ype or Print)	REGINA FIRST	<u> </u>		MARTHA	· _ · _ ·	DENE	CKE	
type of Films)	LIKOI		MI	DDLE OR MAIDEN		LA	ST	
L#	D520733658430		, state of	FL				
~"			, state of	XD_		was placed un	der lawful a	rrest for
e offense of	DUI		by In	vestigator LE	W	13517		
			_ 09		me of Arresting Office	AMADO	אכ	and
sued Citation #	AEA7G3E	•	•	`				
_		_·		* .	•			
That on or a	bout the	FIRST	day of	May	202		t 01:	20
Palm Beach		<u> </u>	,		_,	, a		20
		County,				/		
a breath, urine bmit to a lawfu submit to a lav	e, or blood tes I test as reque	t. I also infor sted above i	med the d ri f his or her o	ege had been priver that he or she	e commits a mi	sdemeanor	hy refuei	ing to
olds a CDL, or cense/driving p reviously been	r was operatir rivilege for a p disqualified as to the test(s) r	g or her brea ng a CMV, period of one g a result of requested.	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	blood, Additional result in the dis the case of a firs submit to any :	lly, I informed to qualification of it refusal or per such lawful test such lawful test Signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer	the driver the the Common manerity if it. Nonetheld the common of the co	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she iver's a has
olds a CDL, or icense/driving p	r was operatir rivilege for a p disqualified as to the test(s) r	g or her brea ng a CMV, period of one g a result of requested.	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	blood, Additional result in the dis the case of a firs submit to any :	lly, I informed to qualification of it refusal or per such lawful test such lawful test Signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer	the driver the the Common manerity if it. Nonetheld the common of the co	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she iver's a has
olds a CDL, or icense/driving p reviously been	r was operatir rivilege for a p disqualified as to the test(s) r	DAVIT MUS	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	result in the dis the case of a first submit to any s	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if the Nonetheld to th	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she river's e has driver #19440
olds a CDL, of cense/driving previously been fused to submit	THE AFFI Notary Public Star Renee Ragin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20)	DAVIT MUS of Plorida GG 986418	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	result in the dis the case of a first submit to any s	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if it. Nonetheld the common of the co	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she river's e has driver # 9440
e foregoing insturn	THE AFFI Notary Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) Notary Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) Notary Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) Notary Public Star Notary Public	DAVIT MUS To of Florida GG 966418 Ad subscribed b	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	result in the distinct the case of a first submit to any state of the case of a first submit to any state of the foregoing the f	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if the Nonetheld to th	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she iver's e has driver # 9440
e foregoing insturn	THE AFFI Notiny Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) nent was sworn as of May	DAVIT MUS of Florida 3G 986418 44 20 20	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	result in the dis the case of a firs submit to any The foregoin	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if the Nonetheld to th	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she iver's e has driver # 9440
cense/driving previously been sfused to submit	THE AFFI Notiny Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) nent was sworn as of May	DAVIT MUS To of Florida GG 966418 Ad subscribed b	ith, urine, or refusal will (1) year in a refusal to	result in the distinct the case of a first submit to any state of the case of a first submit to any state of the foregoing the f	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if the Nonetheld to th	nat if he onercial Dr he or sho ess, the o	r she river's e has driver # 9440
olds a CDL, or icense/driving previously been afused to submit	THE AFFI THE AFFI Notiny Public Star Renee Regin My Commission (Expires 03/05/20) The Was sworn as of May own to me or who	DAVIT MUS DAVIT MUS To of Florida GG 966418 Ad subscribed b	of the control of the	Title Date No Bul Del Del Del Del Del Del Del D	lly, I informed to qualification of strefusal or per such lawful test such lawful test such lawful test signature of Law Enf Corretional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. ag instrument was such lawful test such lawful tes	the driver the the Common manerity if in Nonetheld in Non	designated soffice, and Motor, the	r she river's e has driver ## 9440 are me:



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
xempt		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
VE E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ž.		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Put		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers:	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
ier			Other:	
Other		-	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 5/02/21
Booking Number: 2021010517	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007

